prisma SMART max
prisma SOFT max
Sleep therapy devices
EN Instructions for Use
2 | EN LM
T
65
65

USB port
Indicates the On/off key
TYP Type designation of the device
IP21
Degree of protection against contact with a finger. Product is protected
against vertically-falling drops of water.
Degree of protection against electric shock: Protection class II product
Do not dispose of the product in domestic waste
Suitable for use in aircraft.
Meets RTCA/DO-160G Section 21, Category M.
LM
T 65650A
H
0 07/2022 EN  | 43
Appendix
Application part type BF
Manufacturer
CE symbol (confirms that the product conforms to the applicable
European directives/regulations)
INPUT Input voltage
OUTPUT:  Output voltage/direct voltage
Only for indoor use
CE symbol (confirms that the product conforms to the applicable
European directives/regulations)
Indicates the product is a medical device
Unique device identifier
(uniform product code for medical devices)
Non-ionizing radiation
Permitted temperature range for transport and storage
Permitted humidity range for transport and storage
Reuse on a single patient
Protect from moisture
Fragile. Do not throw or drop.
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
44 | EN LM
T
65
65
0A
H
0
07
/2
02
2
Appendix
11.6 Scope of supply
A current list of scopes of supply can be ordered on the website of the manufacturer
or through your specialist dealer.
The parts below are included in the standard scope of supply:
11.7 Accessories and replacement parts
A current list of accessories and replacement parts can be ordered on the website of
the manufacturer or through your authorized specialist dealer.
11.8 Warranty
Löwenstein Medical Technology gives the customer a limited manufacturer warranty
on a new original Löwenstein Medical Technology product and on any replacement
part fitted by Löwenstein Medical Technology in accordance with the warranty
conditions applicable to the product in question and in accordance with the warranty
periods from date of purchase listed below. The warranty conditions are available on
the website of the manufacturer. We will also send you the warranty conditions on
request.
In the event of a claim under warranty, contact your specialist dealer.
PART ARTICLE NUMBER
Basic device
Varies depending on
device variant
Breathing tube (varies depending on device variant) WM 24445/29988
Power cord WM 27016/27018
Power supply unit WM 24480
Set, 2 air filters WM 29928
Set, 12 pollen filters (varies depending on device variant) WM 29652
SD card WM 29794
Instructions for Use LMT 65651AH0